03-30-2001	

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cheol Woo YOU, Jee Woong SEOL and Young Hwan KANG	Name: LG Electronics Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_Seoul
Other	State/Country: KOREA ZIP:
Execution Date: March 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	cution date of the application is: March 16, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s)
Filed: Additional numbers atta	I ched? Yes _X_ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FI.ESHNER & KIM, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed (Check No. 00095)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 221200	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0607
City: Chantilly State: VA ZIP: 20153-1200	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	tion is the and correct and any suached copy is a true copy of
Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
. DENTRE - 000000.95 KT - DAVIEL (. 40.00.07	

## PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0242

	FROM:PARK KIM & PARTNER
18/09 /01 19757	

16/03 '01 FRI 10:47 FAX 02 578 0655

Docket Na.:	
۵۵	SSIGNMENT
In consideration of the potenties and other good and valuable consideration in he	and paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
(1) Cheol Woo YOU	(9
(2) Jee Woong SHOL	(i)
(3) Young Hwap KANG	(4)
who have made a certain new and use ful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer	
LA FLECTRONICS INC	
its successors and assigns (hereinsflat designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, t entitled	title and internet for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention
METHOD FOR ALLOCATING PHYSICAL CHANNEL OF	MOBILE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND COMMUNICATION
METHOD USING THE SAME (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on Serial No or	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on	March 16, 2001
granted therefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, dryn that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Con	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be islona, missues, subritutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thems and/or surention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest gree that the attomory of record in said application shall becomer ect on behalf of said
extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE	createry semistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or B, its successors, usigns and legal representatives, and without further comuneration, sut of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, i full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transformed.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Λ	

" Cheol Wor You	へ
Name: Cheol Woo YOU	
V Seal Jeewoon	<u> </u>
Name: Jee Woong SEOL	
3) Course Huan KANG	<u>1</u>
4)	

> 2001/03/16

> 2001/03/16

03/16 2001

າງ\_\_\_\_\_ Name:

## PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 03/16/2001